### 506123933 06/24/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6170658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert V. Steele	02/25/2011
Louis Lerman	02/25/2011
Allan Brent York	02/25/2011
Wilson Dau	02/25/2011
Jacqueline Teng	02/25/2011
George Lerman	02/25/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUARKSTAR LLC
Street Address:	3455 CLIFF SHADOWS PARKWAY, SUITE 150
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89129

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16894658

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 641-2285

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD WONG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35864-0012011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grant/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020

PATENT 506123933 REEL: 053032 FRAME: 0537

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=35864-0012011 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

source=35864-0012011 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053032 FRAME: 0538

Attorney Docket No.: PTE-P-103

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Robert Steele, Louis Lerman, Allan Brent York, Wilson Dau, Jacqueline Teng, and George Lerman

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Quarkstar LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

#### SOLID STATE LAMP USING LIGHT EMITTING STRIPS

for which we have filed a United States patent application on February 22, 2011, which now has Serial No. 13/032,502, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 25 day of	<u>Gebruary</u> , 2011.
	Report Stule
	Robert Steele
Executed this 25 day of	February 2011.
	Lou Lesm
	Louis Lerman
Executed this 25 day of	<u>FEBALURAY</u> , 2011.
	1. B. X. J. L.
	Allan Brent York

Attorney Docket No.: PTE-P-103

Executed this 75 day of _	FEBRUARY	, 2011.
	12/1/4	
		"Wilson Dau
Executed this 25_day of_	FEBRUARY	, 2011.
	, all	Jacqueline Teng
Executed this _2/_ day of _	Fabruary	2011.
		Leonaria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan
		George Lerman